产品规格书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
客户名称
CUSTOMER
宏业产品系列
PRODUCT SERIES
ECMS 系列叠层片式磁珠排
ECMS SERIES MULTILAYER CHIP BEAD ARRAY

*返工仅限一次。Reworking should be limited to only one time.
注意 Note：为了避免焊接高温冲击导致产品本体开裂，电烙铁焊头焊锡时应避免直接与产品接触。Do not
directly touch the products with the tip of the soldering iron in order to prevent the crack on the ferrite material
due to the thermal shock.
9.3 焊料量 Solder Volume
焊料使用时，不得超过如下所示的上限要求。Solder shall be used not to be exceed the upper limits as
shown below.
随着焊料的增加，产品承受的机械应力也随之增加。过量的焊料所产生的机械应力，会导致产品出现
机械或电气特性失效。Accordingly increasing the solder volume, the mechanical stress to product is also
increased. Exceeding solder volume may cause the failure of mechanical or electrical performance.
第 9 页 共 13 页
ECMS201005 Series
Part Number Impedance Max.DC resistance Max.rated Current
Unit Ω±25%@100MHz Ω mA
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir
ECMS201005A750 4P 75 0.20 200
ECMS201005A221 4P 220 0.45 100
ECMS321608 Series
Part Number Impedance Max.DC resistance Max.rated Current
Unit Ω±25%@100MHz mΩ mA
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir
ECMS321608A600 4P 60 0.25 200
ECMS321608A121 4P 120 0.30 150
ECMS321608A301 4P 300 0.30 150
ECMS321608A601 4P 600 0.50 100
ECMS321608A102 4P 1000 0.70 50
ECMS321608B121 4P 120 0.40 150
ECMS321608B221 4P 220 0.45 150
ECMS321608B471 4P 470 0.55 100
ECMS321608B601 4P 600 0.65 100
ECMS321608K601 4P 600 0.70 100
ECMS321608K102 4P 1000 0.80 50
ECMS321608H121 4P 120 0.60 50
ECMS321608H301 4P 300 1.00 50
ECMS321608H601 4P 600 1.70 35
ECMS321608H102 4P 1000 2.10 35
第 10 页 共 13 页
附录 B 特性参考曲线
Appendix B  Characteristics Curve
ECMS201005A750 4P    ECMS201005A221 4P